

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 13036 OF 2026
AND
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 13037 OF 2026
AND
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 13038 OF 2026

Prashant Kishor Mehta ... Petitioner
vs.
Param Bir Singh and others ... Respondents

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w. Adv. Madhu Gadodia and Ms. Fatima Ali, i/b. Naik Naik & Company for petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

- Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
- These petitions are mentioned for urgent circulation.
- Not to be listed before a Bench of which Shreeram V. Shirsat, J. is a member.
- Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)